
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.82

SBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner10 44.82

8008 Acela Papillon Jill Blum NQ 33.52



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.22

SBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver10 31.22

12060 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes9 32.44

12026 Travis All American Janice Pier5 44.03

12052 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ NT

12018 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog Melody Magin NQ 35.81



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16034 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 34.61

16021 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 38.58

16055 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 40.43

16003 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 47.07



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.1

SBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace10 27.1

20062 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day9 29.79

20069 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley7 34.34

20060 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins7 34.56

20070 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek7 35.89

20036 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines4 41.1

20094 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs4 42.48

20096 Shadow Golden Retriever William Gates2 48.05

20031 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 26.97

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 28.87

20065 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 32.34

20038 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 33.11

20102 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 35.56

20103 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 44.17

20086 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 45.21



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.78

SBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard10 29.78

24037 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu7 37.34

24044 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ NT

24028 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.47

24045 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 37.24



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.03

SBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12054 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson10 47.03



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings NQ NT

16025 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 44.3



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.88

SBGRC 6/12/2016

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker10 33.88

20100 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan9 34.73

20055 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT

20058 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

133

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12052 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SBGRC 6/12/2016

133

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 59.88 2.221

8026 Snowee Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell100 64.83 2.052



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

133

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12053 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson100 45.05 2.952



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/12/2016

136

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Blue Miniature American 
Shepherd

Judi Stellmach NQ NT

16061 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 54.87 2.479



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/12/2016

139

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24060 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas91 72.66 1.913



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/12/2016

148

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark91 70.51 2.099

12040 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 48.62 3.044

12026 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 88.51 1.672



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SBGRC 6/12/2016

153

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson95 40.23 3.803

16049 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 83.99 1.822



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SBGRC 6/12/2016

158

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak100 55.41 2.851

20101 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker90 44.58 3.544

20102 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine NQ 47.42 3.332

20057 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 60.34 2.618

20059 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 68.37 2.311

20103 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 74.31 2.126

20052 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 75.46 2.094



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SBGRC 6/12/2016

158

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 37.73 4.188



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen NQ 71.73 2.398

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 72.07 2.387



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Tush Papillon Monique Plinck100 44.32 3.881

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 68.92 2.496

12029 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 82.11 2.095



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SBGRC 6/12/2016

176

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16055 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 53.87 3.267

16002 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 65.41 2.691

16003 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 71.1 2.475



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 38.46 4.654

20003 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace100 42.36 4.226

20062 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day100 43.9 4.077

20004 Helo Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 41.65 4.298

20051 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 59.26 3.021

20086 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 74.46 2.404

20063 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 74.75 2.395



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 42.28 4.068

8036 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 43.02 3.998

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.28 3.884

8038 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 44.37 3.876

8030 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 44.83 3.837

8035 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 47.99 3.584

8021 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 50.06 3.436

8032 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 55.93 3.075

8031 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 62.29 2.761

8005 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ NT

8008 Acela Papillon Jill Blum NQ 49.79 3.455

8014 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 60.25 2.855

8019 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 62.65 2.745

8010 Bitzy Maltese Yolando Russell NQ 63.69 2.701

8047 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 68.51 2.511

8015 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.82 2.429

8020 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 72.37 2.377

8009 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 76.13 2.259



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.8 3.839

12060 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 46.68 3.685

12010 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 46.79 3.676

12048 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels100 47.62 3.612

12033 Dallas Papillon Jill Blum 100 47.87 3.593

12007 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 49.59 3.468

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.99 3.441

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 50.18 3.428

12015 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 50.3 3.419

12013 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 53.55 3.212

12047 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss100 56.83 3.027

12031 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 58.73 2.929

12019 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12032 Paige Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Schrumpf NQ NT

12005 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12017 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 42.71 4.027

12035 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 45.91 3.746

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 46.15 3.727

12018 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog Melody Magin NQ 54.07 3.181

12012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 55.12 3.120

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 60.25 2.855

12016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 70.19 2.450



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SBGRC 6/12/2016

176

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 39.19 4.491

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 39.24 4.485

16015 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 40.9 4.303

16075 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 41.1 4.282

16042 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 42.84 4.108

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 43.27 4.067

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 44.77 3.931

16016 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 45.57 3.862

16057 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 47.21 3.728

16035 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 49.26 3.573

16007 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 50.27 3.501

16041 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 50.42 3.491

16045 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 52.15 3.375

16043 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 62.01 2.838

16019 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 62.62 2.811

16011 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16014 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Charles Magin NQ NT

16070 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ NT

16018 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ NT

16056 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 51.65 3.408

16017 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 55.18 3.19

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 55.55 3.168

16021 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 67.63 2.602



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman100 39.47 4.535

20005 Puck All American Mary Champagne100 40.2 4.453

20031 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 41.11 4.354

20072 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 41.15 4.35

20034 Pace All American Mary Champagne100 43.03 4.16

20012 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 43.53 4.112

20020 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 44.18 4.052

20065 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 45.75 3.913

20027 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King100 46.26 3.869

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 47.46 3.772

20009 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 47.7 3.753

20019 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 47.75 3.749

20064 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 48.37 3.701

20060 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 50.13 3.571

20036 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 50.62 3.536

20069 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 51.68 3.464

20007 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 51.98 3.444

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 53.83 3.325

20098 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 54.43 3.289

20093 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 55.68 3.215

20070 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 55.71 3.213

20017 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 56.06 3.193

20096 Shadow Golden Retriever William Gates100 56.45 3.171

20094 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 57.03 3.139

20078 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 58.62 3.054



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 59.87 2.99

20015 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 62.7 2.855

20095 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20033 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

20029 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ NT

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 42.16 4.246

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 42.49 4.213

20013 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 44.22 4.048

20024 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 45.39 3.944

20038 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 48 3.729

20008 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer NQ 50.22 3.564

20030 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 51.5 3.476

20035 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 53.63 3.338

20037 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 54.03 3.313

20105 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 55.14 3.246

20026 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 55.56 3.222

20076 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 61.37 2.917

20032 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 65.45 2.735

20097 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 82.57 2.168



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 41.37 4.327

24005 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.11 4.152

24025 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.4 4.124

24040 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 43.8 4.087

24018 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 45.53 3.931

24029 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma100 47.73 3.750

24011 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 47.85 3.741

24017 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski100 49.87 3.589

24022 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 51.62 3.468

24003 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 51.64 3.466

24028 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 52.68 3.398

24020 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 53.1 3.371

24042 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 53.87 3.323

24014 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 55.31 3.236

24013 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 57.7 3.102

24041 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 58.11 3.080

24004 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 61.76 2.898

24039 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 65.35 2.739

24023 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ NT

24006 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24038 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 38.68 4.628

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 41.94 4.268

24010 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 45.67 3.919

24009 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 47.81 3.744

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 47.82 3.743



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24045 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 49.65 3.605

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 54.7 3.272

24015 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 61.33 2.919

24037 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu NQ 69.03 2.593

24044 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere NQ 74.24 2.411

24002 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 84.12 2.128



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 41.15 4.35

26002 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 41.66 4.297



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

139

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 67.84 2.049



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SBGRC 6/12/2016

139

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SBGRC 6/12/2016

153

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12051 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

158

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Brazen Golden Retriever Shelly Truskauskas100 54.6 2.894



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8039 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

176

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12046 Jiggy Manchester Terrier Carol Wert NQ 82.5 2.133



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 42.54 4.208



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 58.18 2.956

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 69.96 2.459

4001 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 96.44 1.783



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8041 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 56.53 3.043



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

176

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 44.49 3.956

12036 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 46.52 3.783

12021 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 47.87 3.677

12038 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 56.43 3.119

12022 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 57.04 3.086

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 58.72 2.997

12039 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 58.76 2.995

12049 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 70.7 2.489

12050 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 52.85 3.330



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 53.34 3.356

16026 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.62 4.518

16058 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 67.01 2.671

16022 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 67.64 2.646

16046 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings NQ 71.75 2.495



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

SBGRC 6/12/2016

179

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 46.11 3.882

20044 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 50.26 3.561

20100 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 54.66 3.275

20043 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 59.09 3.029

20048 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 66.48 2.693

20049 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 55.81 3.207

20079 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 57.29 3.124

20040 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 57.45 3.116

20042 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ 61.48 2.912

20082 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 61.88 2.893

20099 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 68.4 2.617

20084 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 78.25 2.288



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 36.02

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 37.94

8035 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 36.97

8032 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 44.85

8010 Bitzy Maltese Yolando Russell NQ 52.92



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12035 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi100 38.76

12033 Dallas Papillon Jill Blum 100 39.03

12007 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.2

12005 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 33.96

12030 Tush Papillon Monique Plinck NQ 38.41



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 32.5

16014 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Charles Magin100 36.37

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 38.1

16054 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 32.66

16057 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 33.23

16015 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 34.24

16011 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 36.54

16075 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson NQ 44.2

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 45.74



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 35.05

20020 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 35.93

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 39.09

20038 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 39.28

20034 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ NT

20031 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20037 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 36.43

20005 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ 36.89

20024 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 37.04

20012 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 39.42

20036 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 41.19

20009 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 41.9

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 47.71



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 34.42

24005 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 36.93

24025 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 36.99

24011 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 39.82

24006 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24038 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 32.18

24018 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 38.92

24029 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 45.56



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 34.88

26002 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 37.79



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 39.45



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach NQ 50.4



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

SBGRC 6/12/2016

0

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20079 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 48.38

20049 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 45.35



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SBGRC 6/12/2016

103

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12052 Maddie All American Trish Roby90 41.13 2.504



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SBGRC 6/12/2016

103

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12053 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson95 28.47 3.618



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SBGRC 6/12/2016

104

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Blue Miniature American 
Shepherd

Judi Stellmach95 35.16 2.958



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

SBGRC 6/12/2016

105

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20101 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 21.03 4.993

20102 Brody All American Sheryl Nearine90 22.77 4.611



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SBGRC 6/12/2016

105

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Jack Golden Retriever Shelly Truskauskas NQ 51.59 2.035

24060 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 56.08 1.872



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/12/2016

128

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White98 47.57 2.691

8027 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ 39.38 3.250

8026 Snowee Biewer Terrier Yolando Russell NQ 64.38 1.988



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SBGRC 6/12/2016

128

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 29.27 4.373

12026 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 32.37 3.954

12025 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 42.43 3.017



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/12/2016

131

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16061 Pal Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 39.59 3.309

16049 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16003 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 37.58 3.486

16063 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ 46.18 2.837



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SBGRC 6/12/2016

133

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 56.31 2.362

20052 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 64.53 2.061



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/12/2016

133

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 30.16 4.41

24031 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 33.51 3.969



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SBGRC 6/12/2016

159

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen100 43.25 3.676



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SBGRC 6/12/2016

159

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 57.03 2.788



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SBGRC 6/12/2016

166

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 39.37 4.216

16009 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ NT

16048 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 32.21 5.154

16002 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 42.66 3.891



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle100 24.78 6.941

20086 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 35.44 4.853

20051 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 37.56 4.579

20005 Puck All American Mary Champagne NQ NT

20095 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20003 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 25.58 6.724

20103 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 27.43 6.271

20064 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 32.62 5.273

20087 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 41.23 4.172

20063 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 44.71 3.847

20006 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 53.84 3.195



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24044 Dolly Gordon Setter Liz Wilshere100 39.17 4.391



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SBGRC 6/12/2016

159

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Fortune Papillon Andrea Samuels100 27.81 5.717

8036 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 28.33 5.612

8006 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 28.58 5.563

8030 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 30.49 5.215

8005 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 30.67 5.184

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 30.77 5.167

8035 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 31.51 5.046

8021 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 36.6 4.344

8031 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 41.47 3.834

8009 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 43.15 3.685

8010 Bitzy Maltese Yolando Russell100 43.31 3.671

8047 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker100 51.89 3.064

8008 Acela Papillon Jill Blum NQ 26.23 6.062

8032 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 36.31 4.379

8019 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 42.96 3.701

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 43.74 3.635

8014 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 45.49 3.495

8020 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 51.41 3.093

8015 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.49 2.865



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SBGRC 6/12/2016

159

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 25.51 6.233

12033 Dallas Papillon Jill Blum 100 29.44 5.401

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.65 5.188

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.97 5.134

12010 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 31.44 5.057

12048 CJ Papillon Andrea Samuels100 32.21 4.936

12007 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.36 4.913

12060 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 32.72 4.859

12015 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 33.44 4.755

12031 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 35.85 4.435

12013 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 36.27 4.384

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 36.28 4.383

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.04 4.18

12012 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.17 3.862

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.35 3.845

12005 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12018 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog Melody Magin NQ NT

12030 Tush Papillon Monique Plinck NQ 31.56 5.038

12035 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.06 4.959

12017 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 32.78 4.851

12016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 42.88 3.708

12047 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 50.68 3.137



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SBGRC 6/12/2016

159

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 51.2 3.105



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SBGRC 6/12/2016

166

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 23.63 7.025

16057 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 25.34 6.551

16011 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 25.34 6.551

16015 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 26.4 6.288

16010 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 27.88 5.954

16014 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog Charles Magin100 27.9 5.95

16075 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 28.44 5.837

16016 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 29.17 5.691

16042 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 29.77 5.576

16007 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 30.68 5.411

16017 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 30.78 5.393

16056 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 34.31 4.838

16041 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 35.32 4.7

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 35.47 4.680

16043 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 38.71 4.288

16045 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 40.31 4.118

16019 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 45.66 3.636

16034 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 28.1 5.907

16035 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 28.78 5.768

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 30.27 5.484

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 33.52 4.952

16018 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 36.75 4.517

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 38.34 4.33



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SBGRC 6/12/2016

166

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 52.98 3.133



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Leda Border Collie Tara Baggerman100 23.84 7.215

20024 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 25.73 6.685

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.35 6.528

20008 Jada Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 27.32 6.296

20031 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.51 6.252

20020 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 27.66 6.218

20030 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 29.61 5.809

20018 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 29.7 5.791

20013 Blaze Australian Shepherd Heidi Fischer100 30.02 5.73

20065 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 30.21 5.693

20019 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 31.32 5.492

20029 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis100 31.4 5.478

20036 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 31.45 5.469

20060 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 32.38 5.312

20033 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 33.68 5.107

20001 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.6 4.971

20017 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 34.94 4.923

20015 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 35.51 4.844

20069 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 36.36 4.730

20032 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 37.22 4.621

20098 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 38.01 4.525

20070 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 38.53 4.464

20076 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 39.42 4.363

20078 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 40.55 4.242

20094 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 41.3 4.165



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 42.5 4.047

20074 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 45.46 3.784

20072 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 23.39 7.354

20004 Helo Border Collie Tara Baggerman NQ 24.53 7.012

20062 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 25.83 6.659

20037 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 26.68 6.447

20034 Pace All American Mary Champagne NQ 26.87 6.401

20014 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 27.12 6.342

20026 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 27.51 6.252

20038 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 29.63 5.805

20027 Miranda Labrador Retriever Sally King NQ 30.48 5.643

20009 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 32.44 5.302

20012 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 33.31 5.164

20007 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 34.9 4.928

20105 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 38.7 4.444

20093 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 42.69 4.029

20097 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 59.93 2.870

20096 Shadow Golden Retriever William Gates NQ 62.53 2.751



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24038 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle100 24.97 6.888

24036 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron100 26.59 6.469

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.53 6.248

24025 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.84 6.178

24005 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 28.77 5.978

24011 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 29.74 5.783

24040 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 31.1 5.531

24010 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 31.56 5.45

24045 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 32.56 5.283

24009 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 32.8 5.244

24037 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 35.74 4.813

24042 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 37.78 4.553

24007 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 38.31 4.49

24014 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 38.83 4.43

24004 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 39.25 4.382

24041 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 42.73 4.025

24039 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 48.85 3.521

24016 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 29.8 5.772

24029 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 31.45 5.469

24018 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 31.61 5.441

24023 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 32.11 5.357

24006 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.39 5.310

24020 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 35.29 4.874

24022 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 35.32 4.87

24028 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 36.55 4.706



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 37.42 4.596

24017 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 37.8 4.550

24015 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 40.26 4.272

24013 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 41.88 4.107



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 27.23 6.317

26002 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 31.41 5.476



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SBGRC 6/12/2016

105

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Safari Border Collie Susan Hanson NQ 53.81 1.951



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SBGRC 6/12/2016

105

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SBGRC 6/12/2016

133

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Elane RiceCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Brazen Golden Retriever Shelly Truskauskas NQ 53.18 2.501



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SBGRC 6/12/2016

166

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12051 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 46.85 3.543

12046 Jiggy Manchester Terrier Carol Wert NQ 49.26 3.37



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Kairo Working Kelpie Cheryl Hutchings100 48.63 3.537



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 29.01 5.929

20100 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 37.72 4.56



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

SBGRC 6/12/2016

159

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 39.84 3.991

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 44.55 3.569



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SBGRC 6/12/2016

159

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8041 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller        100 31.08 5.116

8039 Kira Shiba Inu Andrea Ruzzo NQ 67.38 2.36



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SBGRC 6/12/2016

166

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 27.77 5.978

12021 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 32.67 5.081

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 37.09 4.476

12038 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 37.76 4.396

12039 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ NT

12036 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ 29.04 5.716

12050 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 34.34 4.834

12022 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 42.58 3.899

12049 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart NQ 52.61 3.155



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.76 6.428

16058 Meghan Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ NT

16025 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 38.57 4.459

16022 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 57.25 3.004



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

SBGRC 6/12/2016

172

Southern Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Judge - John DefilippiCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 27.76 6.196

20041 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 30.92 5.563

20044 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 32.74 5.254

20040 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 34.42 4.997

20048 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 35.52 4.842

20043 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 38.05 4.520

20082 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 39.68 4.335

20084 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 43.55 3.949

20099 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins100 53.08 3.240


